

Ohio Department of Transportation Prebid Questions

Project No. 050376

Sale Date - 7/13/2005

Question Submitted: 6/13/2005

Question Number: 1

Bid items: 33 Center line = 6.34 miles and 35 Center line = 0.63 miles.

On plan sheet 26 it has the pavement marking summary. The proposal quantity is incorrect because it is using the Equivalent Solid line quantity instead of the road length.

The 642 Center line should be = 8.86 miles

The 644 Center line Should be = 0.47 miles

All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents. If a question warrants a clarification, the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders. If the Department believes that the bidding documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.